TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York		03/31/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brunschwig & Fils LLC (f/k/a Brunschwig & Fils Holdings LLC)		
Street Address:	75 Virginia Road		
City:	N. White Plains		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10603-0905		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1012244	BRUNSCHWIG & FILS	
Registration Number:	1012308	BRUNSCHWIG & FILS	
Registration Number:	1024931	B & F	
Registration Number:	1026841	BRUNSCHWIG & FILS	
Registration Number:	1136244	SIMPLY SUEDE	
Registration Number:	1411345	BRUNSCHWIG & FILS	
Registration Number:	1610849	GOOD-DESIGN-IS-FOREVER	
Registration Number:	1649771		
Registration Number:	1846068	BIS COLLECTION	
Serial Number:	74225069	MAISONNETTE COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	1864290	BRUNSCHWIG & FILS SARATOGA COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	1931487	BRUNSCHWIG & FILS	
Registration Number:	1933131	BRUNSCHWIG & FILS	
Registration Number:	1942947	BRUNSCHWIG & FILS SARATOGA COLLECTION	
		TDADEMARK	

TRADEMARK " REEL: 004514 FRAME: 0954

900188411

Registration Number:	2671928	SARATOGA
Registration Number:	2889868	EVERYWHERE YOU LOOK, THE LOOK IS BRUNSCHWIG.
Registration Number:	3054154	KIRK BRUMMEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2552

Email: marisa.davidson@srz.com

Correspondent Name: M. Davidson c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045126-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marisa Davidson (045126-0009)
Signature:	/kc for md/
Date:	04/04/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release for Brunschwig & Fils and Bank of New York#page1.tif source=Trademark Release for Brunschwig & Fils and Bank of New York#page2.tif source=Trademark Release for Brunschwig & Fils and Bank of New York#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004514 FRAME: 0955

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, on January 12, 2011, Brunschwig & Fils, Inc, a New York corporation (the "Seller"), commenced Chapter 11 Case No. 11-22036 (the "Chapter 11 Case") by filing a voluntary petition for reorganization relief under chapter 11 of title 11 of the United States Code, 11 U.S.C. §§ 101 et seq. (the "Bankruptcy Code"), with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York (the "Bankruptcy Court");

WHEREAS, in connection with the administration of the Chapter 11 Case, on March 9, 2011, the Bankruptcy Court entered that certain Order (A) Approving the Sale of Substantially all of the debtor's assets, free and clear of all liens claims and encumbrances, (B) Authorizing the assumption and assignment of certain executory contracts and unexpired leases and (C) Granting related relief (the "Sale Order") whereby Kravet Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Buyer") agreed to acquire substantially all of the assets of the Seller free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, including, without limitation, the liens and encumbrances arising as a result of that certain Security Agreement between the Seller, as assignor and The Bank of New York, as assignee (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003287, Frame 0132 on April 11, 2006, Seller granted to The Bank of New York ("Releasor"), as agent for itself and various other lenders, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Seller in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, on March 23, 2011, the Buyer consummated the acquisition pursuant to the terms of the Sale Order and sections 363 and 365 of the Bankruptcy Code, and upon consummation of the transaction, the Buyer assigned all right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Brunschwig & Fils Holdings LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "Holdings LLC") pursuant to that certain Assignment and Assumption Agreement, dated as of March 23, 2011, between the Buyer and Holdings LLC;

WHEREAS, effective on or around March 29, 2011, Holdings LLC amended its name to Brunschwig & Fils LLC ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, the Seller and Assignee wish to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration and in reliance upon the terms and conditions contained in the Sale Order, the Assignee is hereby authorized to file this document on behalf of the Releasor and relinquish, release and discharge the Releasor's security interest in the Trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

DOC ID-15919126.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004514 FRAME: 0956 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of March 31, 2011.

BRUNSCHWIG & FILS LLC (F/K/A BRUNSCHWIG & FILS HOLDINGS LLC), a New York limited liability

company, as Assignee

By:

Title: Manager

DOC ID-15919126.3

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Application Number	Application Date
BRUNSCHWIG &	1,012,244	06/03/1975	73/029,267	08/12/1974
FILS				
BRUNSCHWIG &	1,012,308	06/03/1975	73/029,268	08/12/1974
FILS				
B&F	1,024,931	11/11/1975	73/036,505	11/07/1974
BRUNSCHWIG &	1,026,841	12/09/1975	73/033,112	09/26/1974
FILS				
SIMPLY SUEDE	1,136,244	05/27/1980	73/186,661	09/22/1978
BRUNSCHWIG &	1,411,345	09/30/1986	73/588,447	03/17/1986
FILS and Design				
GOOD-DESIGN-	1,610,849	08/21/1990	73/826,754	09/21/1989
IS-FOREVER and				
Design				
PLAID DESIGN	1,649,771	07/02/1991	73/834,815	10/30/1989
BIS COLLECTION	1,846,068	07/19/1994	74/225,068	11/25/1991
MAISONNETTE	N/A	N/A	74/225,069	11/25/1991
COLLECTION				
BRUNSCHWIG &	1,864,290	11/22/1994	74/328,393	11/05/1992
FILS SARATOGA				
COLLECTION				
BRUNSCHWIG &	1,931,487	10/31/1995	74/596,960	11/09/1994
FILS				
BRUNSCHWIG &	1,933,131	11/07/1995	74/600,337	11/18/1994
FILS				
BRUNSCHWIG &	1,942,947	12/19/1995	74/632,134	02/09/1995
FILS SARATOGA				
COLLECTION				
SARATOGA	2,671,928	01/07/2003	76/378,644	03/06/2002
EVERYWHERE	2,889,868	09/28/2004	76/480,851	01/08/2003
YOU LOOK, THE				
LOOK IS				
BRUNSCHWIG.				
KIRK BRUMMEL	3,054,154	01/31/2006	78/535,348	12/20/2004

DOC ID-15919126.4

RECORDED: 04/04/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004514 FRAME: 0958